FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 02-01-2002

Docket No.:

**SHEET** 

Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

George A. Loud, Reg. No. 25,814

Name of Person Signing

101967680

Tab settings → → → ▼	1017	▼	▼		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks:	: Please recor	d the attached	original documents	or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):  /	1 /07-	2. Name ar	nd address of re	eceiving party(ies):	
Kenji KATO	23/02	Name:	KABUSHIKI	KAISHA EQUOS	RESEARCI
(-		Internal	Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☑KNo				s.
3. Nature of conveyance:					
XX Assignment □ M	Merger	Street Ad	ddress: 2-1	19-12, Sotoka	anda,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name	Chiyo	la-ku, Tok	cyo, JAPAN	
☐ Other	-	City:		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: January 16, 2	002	Additional na	ame(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Yes X∑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration nun	nbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together wi	• •	, the executio	n date of the ar	oplication is: 1 e	5 JAN 02
A. Patent Application No.(s)	(	B.	Patent No.(s)		02111 02
01.28/2007 0ZEWDTE: C0006032 10058400				/	
02 12:58: 40:00 01				10/0521	UNY
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\			10(0)0	
	,				
Ad	Iditional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Y	es 🔀 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: George A. Loud, Esquire	7-11-1	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	: <b>\$</b>	40.00
Internal Address: LORUSSO & LOUD		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
		☐ Auth	orized to be cha	arged to deposit acc	count
Street Address: 3137 Mount Vernon Ave	8. Deposit a	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Alexandria State: V	/A ZIP: 22305				
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	E		
	11		$\longrightarrow$	<del>                                     </del>	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, to the best of my knowledge and belief, to the best of th	the foregoing inform	ation is true a	nd correct and	any attached copy i	is a true copy
of the original document.	//	//	I = I	<i>!</i>	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documentPA REEL: 012518 FRAME: 0031

23 JAN 2002

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Kenji Kato of, respectively, Okino19-34, Noda-cho, Kariya, Aichi, Japan have invented certain improvements in "FUEL CELL APPARATUS AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING FUEL CELL APPARATUS" set forth in an application for Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH of 2-19-12, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Kenji Kato by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH, its successors, legal representative, heirs and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America said application executed on the  $\frac{16 \, \text{th}}{2000}$  day of  $\frac{1000}{200}$ , (and I hereby authorize my attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known: Serial No.

in the United States which may be granted on said application, to all divisions, continuation and continuations—in—part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Patent, all applications for Patent and all Patent therefore, to be held and enjoyed by KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH, for its use and behoof and for there legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by myself had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the same consideration,

PATENT REEL: 012518 FRAME: 0032 I hereby covenant and agree that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, I hold good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the application for Patent above mentioned in the manner herein set forth; and for the same consideration I hereby covenant and agree that I will, whenever counsel of KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said application for Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent in the United States, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Patent, without charge to myself, my successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the cost and expense KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH its successors, legal of representatives, heirs and assigns; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH as assignee thereof.

Kenji Kato Jan 16. 2002 Kenji Kato date

PATENT RECORDED: 01/23/2002 REEL: 012518 FRAME: 0033